505825101 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5871931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAYUKI MIYAJI	11/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-18, TAKATSUJI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	4678525	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16717092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 Email: spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 325**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161LT-194220-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN PYLES	
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1161LT-194220-US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051306 FRAME: 0237

505825101

ASSIGNMENT

	hereby acknowledged, each undersign presents hereby sells and assigns, unto	ed inventor has sold and assigned, and by the			
name and address of assignee	14-18, Takatsuj	PLUG CO., LTD. ji-cho, Mizuho-ku, chi 467-8525 Japan			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to				
title of invention	PACKAGE				
	as set forth in his/her United States Pater	nt Application			
check one	(X) executed concurre () executed on () Serial No	ntly herewith Filed			
	upon said application, including the righthe world in respect to the invention and for the Protection of Industrial Propert country which may issue on any such apreissues, reexaminations, or extensions successors, legal representatives and assany and all such Lefters Patent may be g and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Each of the undersigned leach of the undersigned unencumbered right to sell and assign thas not executed and will not execute an Each of the undersigned request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assign and ASSIGNEE, its information known to him/her relating to will execute and deliver any papers, maind perform all other lawful acts deem successors, legal representatives or as application including divisions and conwhich may be granted therefor or thereo in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or as legal representatives or assigns in obta United States for said invention;	ant Application including any and all divisions one based in whole or in part on said invention to make applications for Letters Patents throughed to claim priority under the International Conventively, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of an application or for said invention, including any and a polication or for said invention, including any and a polication or for said invention, including any and a polication or for said invention, including any and a polication or for said invention, including any and a polication or for said invention of the term or terms for which the said as fully and entirely as would have been here as a such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, with; warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and entirerests herein sold and assigned and that he/she document or instrument in conflict herewith; further covenants and agrees that at any time uponessors, legal representatives or assigns as a successors, legal representatives or assigns as a said invention or patent application and that he/she all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding the decessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, assigns to perfect title to said invention, to satinuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, or extension assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successor ining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the tereby grants the firm of STITES & HARBISON ment any further identification which may be entired of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for			
	Tohayuki Miyaji date_				
names and signatures of	Name: Takayuki MIYAJI	datedate			
inventors	date	date			

Name:

PATENT REEL: 051306 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

Name: